TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/15/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wall Industries, L.L.C.		103/29/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Aimers, Inc.
Street Address:	3529 W. 6th Ave.
City:	Emporia
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1808385	VISION 1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.vanhoozer@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22512; 5279.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Van Hoozer	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0858

1808385

900162288 REEL: 004

Signature:	/Thomas H. Van Hoozer/
Date:	05/13/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Wall-2-Aimers-Exec-Assign-TBF#page1.tif source=Wall-2-Aimers-Exec-Assign-TBF#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0859

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wall Industries, L.L.C., a limited liability company of Kansas, having its principal place of business at 2002 Huntington Road, Emporia, Kansas 66801 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and has used the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto as Attachment "A" (collectively, the "Registered Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, American Aimers, Inc., a corporation of Kansas, having its principal place of business at 3529 W. 6th Ave., Emporia, Kansas 66801 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said Registered Trademarks as well as any other trademarks or service marks adopted and used by Assignor in connection with its goods or services ("Common Law Trademarks and Service Marks), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Registered Trademarks and Common Law Trademarks and Service Marks, and the registrations thereof, together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of said marks.

WALL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C.

By Wall, Member

State of Kansas
)
) ss:

County of Lyon
)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of Monch , 20 10.

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0860

ATTACHMENT A SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

United States Trademarks

Trademarks	Registration No.	Registration Date
VISION 1	1,808,385	Nov. 30, 1993

Foreign Trademarks

Trademarks	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
FRACTIONAL BALANCE	433,579	Sept. 23, 1994	Canada

BUSDOCS/1508930.2

RECORDED: 05/14/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0861